BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Missouri-American
Water Company's Request for Authority
to Implement a General Rate Increase
for Water Service Provided in Missouri
Service Areas.
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Case No. WR-2007-0216

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the City of Warrensburg's Motion to Late File

Prehearing Brief and Prehearing Brief together with a copy of this Certificate of

Service was served by either email or U.S. Mail, postage paid, upon the following

this 3rd day of August, 2007:

General Counsel Office
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200 Madison, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

David Woodsmall

AG Processing, Inc.

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65102
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Mark W. Comley

City of Jefferson, Missouri

601 Monroe Street, Suite 301
P.O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym@ncrpc.com

Jane Smith

City of Joplin, Missouri
308 East High

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Mary Ann Young

City of St. Joseph, Missouri
2031 Tower Drive

P.O. Box 140595

Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595
myoung0654@aol.com

Kevin Thompson

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov



Stuart Conrad

AG Processing, Inc.

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

Marc H. Ellinger

City of Joplin, Missouri

308 E. High Street, Suite 301
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mellinger@blitzbardgott.com

Jeremiah D. Finnegan

City of Parkville, Missouri
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

William D. Steinmeier

City of St. Joseph, Missouri
2031 Tower Drive

P.O. Box 104595

Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595
wds@wdspc.com

Byron E. Francis

MSD

One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600
211 North Broadway

St. Louis, MO 63102
bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com

Jacqueline U. Levey

MSD

One Metropolitan Square, Sutei 2600
St. Louis, MO 63102
jlevey@armstrongteasdale.com

Lisa C. Langeneckert

Missouri Energy Group

911 Washington Ave., 7th Floor
St. Louis, MO 63101
Ilangeneckert@stolarlaw.com

Diana M. Vuylsteke

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, M0O63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

W.R. England

Missouri- American Water Company
312 East Capitol Ave.

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
trip@brydonlaw.com

James M. Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jfischerpc@aol.com

Sayad E.W. Gentry

MSD

One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600
St. Louis, MO 63102-2740
gsayad@armstrongteasdale.com

Kent Lowry

MSD

One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600
St. Louis, MO 63102
klowry@armstrongteasdale.com

Carole lles

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers
221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101
Jefferson City, MO65101

Dean L. Cooper

Missouri-American Water Company
312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com



Larry Dority Michael A. Evans

ply District No. 1 of Utility Workers Union of America
Dekalb County Local 335

101 Madison, Suite 400 7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

Jefferson City, MO 65101 St. Louis, MO 63105
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Sherri A. Schroder

Utility Workers Union of America
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7730 Carondelet, Suite 200
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Respectfully submitted,

CURTIS, HEINZ
GARRETT & O’KEEFE, P.C.
/s/ Leland B. Curtis

Leland B. Curtis, #20550
Carl J. Lumley, #32869
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(314) 725-8788

(314) 725-8789 (Fax)
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com
clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Attorneys for City of Warrensburg



